



10 DOWNING STREET
LONDON SW1A 2AA
foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

2 March 2021

Dear Cllr van de Ven

Our ref: FOI2021/02213

Thank you for your email of 2 February in which you make a request under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Your full request is attached.

A search of our records has not identified information in relation to the first part of your request.

Turning to the second part of your request, Mr Airey held a virtual meeting with Mr Rob Broughton, in his capacity as a member of the Home Builders Federations Future Homes Taskforce, on 3 December 2020. This was a general discussion about how the housebuilding industry can deliver zero carbon homes.

Yours sincerely

NS Howard

NICHOLAS HOWARD

Cllr Susan van de Ven

Incoming request

- all correspondence relating to land in South Cambridgeshire between
 - a) Thakeham and/or any of its subsidiary companies and/or any of its representatives, and
 - b) Jack Airey, special advisor planning and housing from 01/01/2020 to date;

and,

- details of all meetings between
 - a) Thakeham and/or any of its subsidiary companies and/or any of its representatives, and
 - b) Jack Airey, special advisor planning and housing from 01/01/2020 to date.



10 DOWNING STREET
LONDON SW1A 2AA

If you are unhappy with the level of service you have received from this office in relation to any aspect of your request, you may ask for an internal review.

You should contact:

Eirian Walsh Atkins
Cabinet Office
1 Horse Guards Road
London
SW1A 2HQ

Email: foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

You should note that the Cabinet Office will not normally accept an application for internal review if it is received more than two months after the date that the reply was issued.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF